

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.28031 OF 2025

Manohar Dattatray DhotreApplicant

Vs

Baban Pandurang KhurasaneRespondent

Mr. Drupad Patil with Mr. Dheeraj Patil i/b Ms. S. Chalake, for the Applicant.

Mr. Sharad T. Bhosale h/f Mr. Dilip Bodake, for the Respondent.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 3rd SEPTEMBER 2025

PC.:-

1. Stand over to 11th September 2025.
2. Till then, interim protection granted by learned District Judge shall continue.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)