

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO.28029 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.28031 OF 2025**

Manohar Dattatray DhotreAppellant
Vs.
Baban Pandurang KhurasaneRespondent

Mr. Rajvardhan S. Chougule, i/b. Mr. Drupad S. Patil, for the Appellant.
Mr. Dilip Bodake with Mr. Amar P. Dhumal, Mr. Viraj P. Dhumal & Mr. Saiprasad Patil, for the Respondent.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 23rd DECEMBER 2025

PC.:-

1. At the request of learned Advocate appearing for Appellant, stand over to **9th February 2026**.
2. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)