

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.28031 OF 2025  
IN SECOND APPEAL (STAMP) NO.28029 OF 2025

MANOHAR DATTATRAY DHOTRE  
VERSUS  
BABAN PANDURANG KHURASANE

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Dhruvad S. Patil

...

**CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : 11-03-2026**

**PER COURT:-**

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. List the appeal on 08.04.2026.
3. *Interim* relief, if any, to continue till then.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH]  
JUDGE

rrd